



CERTIFIED AS A TRUE CORRECT  
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

*[Signature]*  
Summit Engineering Group, Inc.

Upstate Corporate Park Sewer Extension - Phase 1

15007

BID DATE: September 8, 2018

BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF BID OPENING: Cherokee Co. Admin. Office

NUMBER OF BIDS REC'D: 7

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Double R Utilities, Inc. 1409 Robbs School Road Gaffney, SC 29341	Kennedy Concrete 2106 Cedar Circle Drive Shelby, NC 28152	Tri-County Utilities, Inc. 682 Asbury Road Pacolet, SC 29372	Construction Resource Group 2281 Browns Creek Church Rd. Union, SC 29379
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Contractor Mobilization (5% Max. Total Bid)	1	L.S.	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2.	8" PVC Gravity Sewer - Open Cut:						
	a. 0 - 6 ft. depth	220	LF	\$ 24.17	\$ 5,317.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00
	b. 6 - 8 ft. depth	652	LF	\$ 24.17	\$ 15,758.84	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,168.00
	c. 8 - 10 ft. depth	814	LF	\$ 24.17	\$ 19,674.38	\$ 39.00	\$ 31,746.00
	d. 10 - 12 ft. depth	731	LF	\$ 24.17	\$ 17,668.27	\$ 43.00	\$ 31,433.00
	e. 12 - 14 ft. depth	243	LF	\$ 24.17	\$ 5,873.31	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,150.00
3.	8" DIP (Open Cut) - Additional Costs	20	LF	\$ 50.48	\$ 1,009.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00
4.	8" DIP (RJ) Carrier Pipe inside 16"						
	Steel Casing Bored and Jacked	60	LF	\$ 126.01	\$ 7,560.60	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00
5.	Manholes						
	a. MH 4' dia X 4' deep	11	EA	\$ 1,550.60	\$ 17,056.60	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
	b. Additional depth - 4 ft. diameter	75	VA	\$ 124.52	\$ 9,339.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00
	c. Connect to Ex. Manhole	1	EA	\$ 870.20	\$ 870.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	Erosion & Sediment Control Facilities						
	a. Culvert Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 104.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
	b. Sediment Tubes	5	EA	\$ 62.40	\$ 312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
	c. Silt Fence	4,200	LF	\$ 2.65	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00
	d. Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.	Testing / Miscellaneous						
	a. Mandrel/Deflection Testing (Sewer)	2,700	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 675.00
	b. Air/Infiltration Testing (Sewer)	2,700	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 675.00
	c. Manhole Vacuum Tests (Sewer)	11	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
	d. Video Inspection of Sewer Lines	2,700	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 675.00
8.	Classified Excavation	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					\$ 134,068.20	\$ 179,132.00	\$ 209,150.00



CERTIFIED AS A TRUE CORRECT  
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

*[Signature]*  
Summit Engineering Group, Inc.

Upstate Corporate Park Sewer Extension - Phase 1  
15007

BID DATE: September 8, 2018

BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF BID OPENING: Cherokee Co. Admin. Office

NUMBER OF BIDS REC'D: 7

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Sossamon Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 26 Gaffney, SC 29342	North American Mgmt Pipeline Inc. 12 E Montclair Avenue Greenville, SC 29609	Davis Grading, Inc. 3420 West Zion Church Road Shelby, NC 18150	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Contractor Mobilization (5% Max. Total Bid)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
2.	8" PVC Gravity Sewer - Open Cut:									
a.	0 - 6 ft. depth	220	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	
b.	6 - 8 ft. depth	652	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 35,860.00	
c.	8 - 10 ft. depth	814	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,630.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 35,002.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 44,770.00	
d.	10 - 12 ft. depth	731	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,626.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,205.00	
e.	12 - 14 ft. depth	243	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,393.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,365.00	
3.	8" DIP (Open Cut) - Additional Costs	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	
4.	8" DIP (RJ) Carrier Pipe inside 16"									
	Steel Casing Bored and Jacked	60	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00	
	Manholes									
a.	MH 4' dia X 4' deep	11	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 51,810.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	
b.	Additional depth - 4 ft. diameter	75	VA	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	
c.	Connect to Ex. Manhole	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
6.	Erosion & Sediment Control Facilities									
a.	Culvert Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
b.	Sediment Tubes	5	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	
c.	Silt Fence	4,200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,600.00	
d.	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
	Testing / Miscellaneous									
7.	Mandrel/Deflection Testing (Sewer)	2,700	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	
b.	Air/Infiltration Testing (Sewer)	2,700	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	
c.	Manhole Vacuum Tests (Sewer)	11	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
d.	Video Inspection of Sewer Lines	2,700	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00	
8.	Classified Excavation	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>			\$ 212,140.00	\$ 250,623.00	\$ 333,000.00		\$ 333,000.00		